
UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALIT}I
TENDER NOTICE NO. 1-22 DATED -22t07t2021

Memo Na.612546 Date:22lA7l2A2l

Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality rnvites Seaied
tender from the bona fide, reputed with financially solvent agencies, Engineering Firms
having vast experiences with much better Know-how in servicing/maintenances of the
mechanisms of the vehicles, Viz. five nos. N{ahindra Maxxo Four Wheel Auto Tipper for

undertaking daily operation in the terrain of Public Health & Sanitation in order to uphold
the services being rendered in to the Municipal localities and accordingly maintenances of

the vehicles for keeping up tireir services in order.'Ihe foilowing are the Terms and
Conditions for applying the said Tender:-

The tender in a sealed envelope, mentioning name of the work/supply, tender no, and date
at the top of the envelope, be submitted addressing to the Chairperson, Board of

Administrators, Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality during office hours on the scheduled date
as mentioned below.

List of ltems to tre or Works to be executed :

SI No. Item Vehicle Details
1 i. Spring patti broken both side.

ii. Silencer pipe broken.
iii. Full hcdy repairing.
iv. Electrical wiring problem.
v. Both side door & lock.
vi. W iper prtrhlem.
i. Hydraulic Iift repairing

vii. Back Light

Mahindra Maxxo
wB17 0680

') i. Fr-ril bodv repa'iring.
ii. Door mirror problern.
iii. Flydraulic oil leakage.
iv. Wiper probiem.
v. Back Light

Mahindra Maxxo
wB17 0681

3 1

ii.
iii.
iv.

vi.
vii.
viii.

Full bodl,repairing.
Wipel problem.
Mobil leakage.
Steering problem.
Both side door repairing.
Indicator both side.

Chassis repairing
tsack Light

Mahindra Maxxo
wB17 0678

4. i. Fr"rll cabin body repairing.
ii" Dala repairing.
iii. Mobii leakage.
iv. Cold starting problem.
v. Battery- i pc.

vi. Back Light

Mahinrira Maxxcr
wB17 0685



5. i" Full bod.v repairing along rvith doors
li" Shocker problern.
iii. Suspensor problem.
iv. Horn - 01 pc.

v. Heael Light - 02 pcs.

vi. Back iight - 02 pcs.
vii. Braking probiem.
viii. ilack Wheel mudguard replaceir:ent.

Mahindra Mav-xc

0i. Critical Date:

[1J Date of publishing of Tender23.07.?fiZl
[2j Last date of submission of Tender is 03.08.2021 fup to 3pm]

[3 j Date oi opening of Tender on 03.08.2021 at about 4 pm

02. Earnest Money:
Necessary earnest money to be submilted for participation in tlre Tender through Demand

Draft/Pay order from any Nationalized Bank/scheduied bank is appended in the iable belor,v:
The Earnest lr4oney will kre refunded after finalization of the tender or v"'ithin 1 [one] mcnlh

from the date of opening of tender whichever is iater against the specific prayer of Tenderer.

03. Cost ofTender Paper:
The person intending to participate in the tender may obtain the iender form from

Uttarpara-Kotrung Muiricipaiity during office hours from 22.07.2021 to 03.08.2021 till 02.30
prn on payment of Rs 1000/- [One Thousand] only in cash deposited in the cash section oi
Uttarpara Kotrung Municipaligr. No dou.nloaded form will be accepted.

04. Criteria to participate in the Tender : -

The intending tenderer must have minimum one year experience in Servicing/maintenances of
such vehicies as indicated above.

Tenderer having vaiid GSTIN number, PAN, Trade License [Mechanical Contractor], P Tax, LT.
Return ffor last quarter of ZA19-ZA], & Financial Siatement for the year 2Afi-20{P/L & Balance
SheetJ, document related with credential of against execution of same nature of Work iire entitled
to participate in the tender process.

05. The tendering authority reserves the right to w,ithdraw any item from the lender at any stage.
The selection oI such item, if aiready made in favour of any Tenderer, shall be treated as cancel]ed.

The tendering authority reserves the right to reject or accept any tender or part thereof at any
stage or to spiit any tender without assigning any reason. Withrirawai of tender or any revision
after submission of tender by the Tenderer will not be allowed.

05. Other terms and conditions:-
The tenderer should quote his rate inclusive of ali taxes, keeping conformity with the existing

market price of the product to be acquired .

In favour of Earnest money
The Chairperson,
Board of Administrators
Utta rpa ra- Kotru n g M unici p aii t-v

Rs 5,000.00 {Five Thousand) only



/

--J-

Tire tenderer may i"einain presenl during oilenlng ot quotation. The tenderer shor"rici quote his rate
in Indian Rupee including ali taxes, opei-ator and laboiir charges and i;tiiei operating charges. l{i;
any other charges lvill he entertained in this rega,-d.

07. Fayment wili be made through e - payment system (ECSIRECS/RTGS] or Cheque after execution
of r.t ork or suppiy of goods and receipt of same in good condition. Bill be placed along witir chalian ,

installaiion certificate elc. in due tirrre -which it-ill be verified accordingly and on Lhe availabilitv of
the Fund of the said bill be paid.

No man*ai payinenl is alicu,eci to be made as far as practicabie.

si\i \*4r,,,
u TTARffi&[6tIrRt]Nffi eHSefi@lPALI TY

Utta;'pa ra*Ksr-ril rlg ["i u ntci pr i ii:r1

Date- 22107 1207.1Memo No- 6/25a6(3J

Copy forwarded to ;

1. Executive Officer,UKM
2. Finance OfEcet UKM
3. Notice Board atUKM

cb\ttr\cur4/
Chairpe$on

Board of Administrator
UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY

Chairperson
Board of Adnninistrators

Uttarpara-Kotnu ng MuniciPal itY


